
Lugar: LA PALMA

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB PTO CAT CATEGORÍA T_FINAL MEDIA KM

1 202 ALEXIS GARCIA LORENZO C.D MOUNTAINRIDE 1 MASTER 30 2:05:59 22.85

2 230 CARLOS AFONSO RODRIGUEZ CLUB PALIBA 1 ELITE 2:07:02 22.66

3 326 ANTONIO MURCIA GARCIA C.C.SAX 1 MASTER 40 2:17:56 20.87

4 331 DIEGO SUAREZ TIEB C.D. PALIBA, Spain 2 MASTER 30 2:19:16 20.67

5 252 JESUS ALBERTO DIAZ CARMONA C.D MOUNTAIN RIDE 2 MASTER 40 2:19:47 20.59

6 248 IVAN ALVAREZ HERRERA CD MOUNTAINRIDE 3 MASTER 30 2:23:02 20.13

7 245 HECTOR SANTANA SANTANA GRAN CANARIA BIKE TEAM 1 CADETE 2:23:35 20.05

8 264 JOSE TOMAS GALINDO DELGADO CD BONABIK 3 MASTER 40 2:27:10 19.56

9 243 FRANSISCO AFONSO PLASENCIA 4 MASTER 30 2:27:12 19.56

10 250 JAVIER HERNANDEZ MEDINA C.D MOUNTAINRIDE 5 MASTER 30 2:28:32 19.38

11 329 LEONARDO MEDINA BATISTA C.D. PAJERO TEAM, Spain 6 MASTER 30 2:28:36 19.37

12 272 MARIO GUTIERREZ MARTIN 1 SUB 23 2:29:26 19.26

13 220 ANGEL JONATAN DIAZ MEDINA C.D MOUNTAINRIDE 4 MASTER 40 2:30:17 19.15

14 283 RAIMUNDO CASTRO ALONSO OROBIKE 5 MASTER 40 2:34:49 18.59

15 213 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ GARCIA C.D MOUNTAIN RIDE 6 MASTER 40 2:34:53 18.59

16 247 ISMAEL HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ ACD DESCENDIN 7 MASTER 40 2:35:17 18.54

17 204 PAOLA ZAHONERO ABRIL CC ESCUDERIA MANTECON 1 ELITE FEM 2:38:01 18.22

18 287 RICARDO RAMOS RAMOS 8 MASTER 40 2:39:27 18.05

19 221 ANTONIO DAVID GOMEZ AFONSO CD ESLABON 9 MASTER 40 2:41:59 17.77

20 320 NICOLAS KHOURY HERNANDEZ CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE 1 MASTER 50 2:42:56 17.67

21 314 DANIEL PERERA DE LA CRUZ C. D. PAJERO TEAM 7 MASTER 30 2:42:56 17.67

22 253 JOEL RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 8 MASTER 30 2:44:56 17.45

23 226 BRUNO BETANCOR TORRES GRAN CANARIA BIKE TEAM 2 CADETE 2:45:44 17.37

24 228 C. AROA GONZALEZ MARTIN CLUB BAYANA 1 MASTER 40 FEM 2:46:15 17.31
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25 325 JORGE DANIEL TRUJILLO MURCIA 9 MASTER 30 2:47:41 17.17

26 321 KEVIN ACOSTA GARCIA 10 MASTER 30 2:52:01 16.74

27 232 CARLOS MANUEL HERNANDEZ DIAZ TRECUS DOMINGO ALONSO LA PALMA 10 MASTER 40 2:52:36 16.68

28 309 ELIECER RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 11 MASTER 40 2:53:11 16.62

29 316 GILBERTO CARBALLO SANTIAGO C.D MOUNTAIN RIDE 2 MASTER 50 2:53:14 16.62

30 315 BENTACAICE GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 12 MASTER 40 2:53:23 16.60

31 244 GIOVANNI SAN BLAS HERNANDEZ TIJA BIKE 2 ELITE 2:53:25 16.60

32 279 PAVOL IVANOV 13 MASTER 40 2:54:40 16.48

33 313 MIGUEL ANGEL ESPINO SOSA 3 MASTER 50 2:56:33 16.31

34 318 FABIO JAVIER GONZALEZ SOUZA 4 MASTER 50 2:57:40 16.20

35 267 LUCIA PERDOMO HERNANDEZ C.D MOUNTAIN RIDE 1 MASTER 30 FEM 2:57:44 16.20

36 311 ABIAN GONZALEZ MORENO CC PICONERA 3 CADETE 2:59:10 16.07

37 294 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ 11 MASTER 30 3:02:10 15.80

38 305 GERMAN SIERRA TRUJILLO 12 MASTER 30 3:02:38 15.76

39 218 ANA BELEN PEREZ RODRIGUEZ CLUB BAYANA 2 MASTER 40 FEM 3:02:49 15.75

40 293 VICENTE BENITO CATALAN GONZALEZ CD BAYANA 5 MASTER 50 3:05:13 15.54

41 237 DIEGO ANDRES GONZALEZ GARCIA 13 MASTER 30 3:08:28 15.27

42 333 OSCAR MORENO MARTIN C.C. ESLABON 14 MASTER 40 3:12:17 14.97

43 317 JORGE ALVAREZ PEREZ 14 MASTER 30 3:13:05 14.91

44 229 CARLO PADRON GOMEZ 15 MASTER 30 3:14:07 14.83

45 209 ADRIAN DIAZ HERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 1 JUNIOR 3:14:49 14.78

46 345 FRANCISCO ACOSTA ACOSTA Spain 6 MASTER 50 3:16:00 14.69

47 327 JUAN LUIS RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ TEIDE TEAM 7 MASTER 50 3:18:45 14.48

48 336 BORJA PEREZ MARTIN C.D. PAJERO TEAM 16 MASTER 30 3:18:47 14.48

49 262 JOSE HERIBERTO PEREZ CAMACHO CLUB BAYANA 1 MASTER 60 3:18:49 14.48

50 217 ALEXIS SANTANA DE LEON C.D. TRIDAN 15 MASTER 40 3:23:49 14.12

51 241 FRANCISCO ACOSTA LEAL C.D MOUNTAINRIDE 3 ELITE 3:25:46 13.99

52 231 CARLOS DE LA CALLE GARCIA CD RIVEROL RUNNING 17 MASTER 30 3:27:51 13.85

53 332 DANIEL HERNANDEZ LOPEZ 2 JUNIOR 3:29:14 13.76

54 280 PEDRO ALEXIS BRITO ACOSTA PEÑA LA CALDERA 8 MASTER 50 3:30:31 13.67

55 242 FRANCISCO JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ CLUB BAYANA 9 MASTER 50 3:30:32 13.67

56 234 CESAR HERNANDEZ DIAZ PEÑA LA CALDERA 10 MASTER 50 3:30:32 13.67

57 319 DAVID ARROYO ALBACETE LOS SINKES 16 MASTER 40 3:30:52 13.65

58 322 EDUAR MELENDEZ GUILLEN MTBPANTALLEROS 18 MASTER 30 3:31:24 13.62

59 273 NICOLAS MARANTE PAZ CLUB BAYANA 11 MASTER 50 3:34:09 13.44



60 261 JOSE FRANCISCO DIAZ RODRIGUEZ BIAMON MTB 17 MASTER 40 3:34:19 13.43

61 302 ANTONIO URDIALES JIMENEZ 2 MASTER 60 3:40:57 13.03

62 306 MIRIAM SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ BIKETHERORE 1 JUNIOR FEM 3:40:59 13.03

63 334 KIM DE JONG 2 MASTER 30 FEM 3:44:52 12.80

64 335 SERGIO RUBENS RODRIGUEZ AFONSO 18 MASTER 40 3:44:53 12.80

65 323 ANTONIO DAVID NUÑEZ MATA BIAMON MTB 19 MASTER 30 3:52:02 12.41

66 324 MARTIN TRAVIESO RODRIGUEZ SEVEN PRO CYCLING C.D. 12 MASTER 50 3:57:48 12.11

67 222 ANTONIO JAVIER MELIAN REYES 13 MASTER 50 3:58:35 12.07

68 308 ISMAEL GONZALEZ SUAREZ BIKETHERORE 19 MASTER 40 4:08:35 11.58

69 337 JUAN ROBERTO TOLEDO GONZALEZ C.D. MOUNTAIN RIDE 4 CADETE 4:08:51 11.57

70 263 JOSE MARIA HERRERA RODRIGUEZ BIKETHERORE 3 MASTER 60 4:08:55 11.56

71 307 RUBEN MORALES RODRIGUEZ C.D. RIVEROL RUNNING 4 ELITE 4:10:47 11.48

72 312 OSCAR CASANOVA GONZALEZ 20 MASTER 40 4:10:47 11.48

73 259 JOSE ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ 21 MASTER 40 4:12:43 11.39

74 233 CARMELO ARMAS DIAZ 14 MASTER 50 4:15:21 11.27

75 301 JUAN SALVADOR OLAVARRIETA SERRANO C.C CIPRES 15 MASTER 50 4:17:20 11.19

76 303 JOSE LUIS HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ 4 MASTER 60 4:17:20 11.19

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 245 HECTOR SANTANA SANTANA GRAN CANARIA BIKE TEAM 1 CADETE 2:23:35 20.05

2 226 BRUNO BETANCOR TORRES GRAN CANARIA BIKE TEAM 2 CADETE 2:45:44 17.37

3 311 ABIAN GONZALEZ MORENO CC PICONERA 3 CADETE 2:59:10 16.07

4 337 JUAN ROBERTO TOLEDO GONZALEZ C.D. MOUNTAIN RIDE 4 CADETE 4:08:51 11.57

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 209 ADRIAN DIAZ HERNANDEZ INDEPENDIENTE 1 JUNIOR 3:14:49 14.78

2 332 DANIEL HERNANDEZ LOPEZ 2 JUNIOR 3:29:14 13.76

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 230 CARLOS AFONSO RODRIGUEZ CLUB PALIBA 1 ELITE 2:07:02 22.66

2 244 GIOVANNI SAN BLAS HERNANDEZ TIJA BIKE 2 ELITE 2:53:25 16.60

JUNIOR

ELITE

                                                       CLASIFICACIÓN CATEGORÍAS

CADETE



3 241 FRANCISCO ACOSTA LEAL C.D MOUNTAINRIDE 3 ELITE 3:25:46 13.99

4 307 RUBEN MORALES RODRIGUEZ C.D. RIVEROL RUNNING 4 ELITE 4:10:47 11.48

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 202 ALEXIS GARCIA LORENZO C.D MOUNTAINRIDE 1 MASTER 30 2:05:59 22.85

2 331 DIEGO SUAREZ TIEB C.D. PALIBA, Spain 2 MASTER 30 2:19:16 20.67

3 248 IVAN ALVAREZ HERRERA CD MOUNTAINRIDE 3 MASTER 30 2:23:02 20.13

4 243 FRANSISCO AFONSO PLASENCIA 4 MASTER 30 2:27:12 19.56

5 250 JAVIER HERNANDEZ MEDINA C.D MOUNTAINRIDE 5 MASTER 30 2:28:32 19.38

6 329 LEONARDO MEDINA BATISTA C.D. PAJERO TEAM, Spain 6 MASTER 30 2:28:36 19.37

7 314 DANIEL PERERA DE LA CRUZ C. D. PAJERO TEAM 7 MASTER 30 2:42:56 17.67

8 253 JOEL RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 8 MASTER 30 2:44:56 17.45

9 325 JORGE DANIEL TRUJILLO MURCIA 9 MASTER 30 2:47:41 17.17

10 321 KEVIN ACOSTA GARCIA 10 MASTER 30 2:52:01 16.74

11 294 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ 11 MASTER 30 3:02:10 15.80

12 305 GERMAN SIERRA TRUJILLO 12 MASTER 30 3:02:38 15.76

13 237 DIEGO ANDRES GONZALEZ GARCIA 13 MASTER 30 3:08:28 15.27

14 317 JORGE ALVAREZ PEREZ 14 MASTER 30 3:13:05 14.91

15 229 CARLO PADRON GOMEZ 15 MASTER 30 3:14:07 14.83

16 336 BORJA PEREZ MARTIN C.D. PAJERO TEAM 16 MASTER 30 3:18:47 14.48

17 231 CARLOS DE LA CALLE GARCIA CD RIVEROL RUNNING 17 MASTER 30 3:27:51 13.85

18 322 EDUAR MELENDEZ GUILLEN MTBPANTALLEROS 18 MASTER 30 3:31:24 13.62

19 323 ANTONIO DAVID NUÑEZ MATA BIAMON MTB 19 MASTER 30 3:52:02 12.41

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 326 ANTONIO MURCIA GARCIA C.C.SAX 1 MASTER 40 2:17:56 20.87

2 252 JESUS ALBERTO DIAZ CARMONA C.D MOUNTAIN RIDE 2 MASTER 40 2:19:47 20.59

3 264 JOSE TOMAS GALINDO DELGADO CD BONABIK 3 MASTER 40 2:27:10 19.56

4 220 ANGEL JONATAN DIAZ MEDINA C.D MOUNTAINRIDE 4 MASTER 40 2:30:17 19.15

5 283 RAIMUNDO CASTRO ALONSO OROBIKE 5 MASTER 40 2:34:49 18.59

6 213 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ GARCIA C.D MOUNTAIN RIDE 6 MASTER 40 2:34:53 18.59

7 247 ISMAEL HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ ACD DESCENDIN 7 MASTER 40 2:35:17 18.54

8 287 RICARDO RAMOS RAMOS 8 MASTER 40 2:39:27 18.05

9 221 ANTONIO DAVID GOMEZ AFONSO CD ESLABON 9 MASTER 40 2:41:59 17.77

MASTER 30

MASTER 40



10 232 CARLOS MANUEL HERNANDEZ DIAZ TRECUS DOMINGO ALONSO LA PALMA 10 MASTER 40 2:52:36 16.68

11 309 ELIECER RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 11 MASTER 40 2:53:11 16.62

12 315 BENTACAICE GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 12 MASTER 40 2:53:23 16.60

13 279 PAVOL IVANOV 13 MASTER 40 2:54:40 16.48

14 333 OSCAR MORENO MARTIN C.C. ESLABON 14 MASTER 40 3:12:17 14.97

15 217 ALEXIS SANTANA DE LEON C.D. TRIDAN 15 MASTER 40 3:23:49 14.12

16 319 DAVID ARROYO ALBACETE LOS SINKES 16 MASTER 40 3:30:52 13.65

17 261 JOSE FRANCISCO DIAZ RODRIGUEZ BIAMON MTB 17 MASTER 40 3:34:19 13.43

18 335 SERGIO RUBENS RODRIGUEZ AFONSO 18 MASTER 40 3:44:53 12.80

19 308 ISMAEL GONZALEZ SUAREZ BIKETHERORE 19 MASTER 40 4:08:35 11.58

20 312 OSCAR CASANOVA GONZALEZ 20 MASTER 40 4:10:47 11.48

21 259 JOSE ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ 21 MASTER 40 4:12:43 11.39

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 320 NICOLAS KHOURY HERNANDEZ CLUB CICLISTA DORATIL MOYABIKE 1 MASTER 50 2:42:56 17.67

2 316 GILBERTO CARBALLO SANTIAGO C.D MOUNTAIN RIDE 2 MASTER 50 2:53:14 16.62

3 313 MIGUEL ANGEL ESPINO SOSA 3 MASTER 50 2:56:33 16.31

4 318 FABIO JAVIER GONZALEZ SOUZA 4 MASTER 50 2:57:40 16.20

5 293 VICENTE BENITO CATALAN GONZALEZ CD BAYANA 5 MASTER 50 3:05:13 15.54

6 345 FRANCISCO ACOSTA ACOSTA Spain 6 MASTER 50 3:16:00 14.69

7 327 JUAN LUIS RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ TEIDE TEAM 7 MASTER 50 3:18:45 14.48

8 280 PEDRO ALEXIS BRITO ACOSTA PEÑA LA CALDERA 8 MASTER 50 3:30:31 13.67

9 242 FRANCISCO JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ CLUB BAYANA 9 MASTER 50 3:30:32 13.67

10 234 CESAR HERNANDEZ DIAZ PEÑA LA CALDERA 10 MASTER 50 3:30:32 13.67

11 273 NICOLAS MARANTE PAZ CLUB BAYANA 11 MASTER 50 3:34:09 13.44

12 324 MARTIN TRAVIESO RODRIGUEZ SEVEN PRO CYCLING C.D. 12 MASTER 50 3:57:48 12.11

13 222 ANTONIO JAVIER MELIAN REYES 13 MASTER 50 3:58:35 12.07

14 233 CARMELO ARMAS DIAZ 14 MASTER 50 4:15:21 11.27

15 301 JUAN SALVADOR OLAVARRIETA SERRANO C.C CIPRES 15 MASTER 50 4:17:20 11.19

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 262 JOSE HERIBERTO PEREZ CAMACHO CLUB BAYANA 1 MASTER 60 3:18:49 14.48

2 302 ANTONIO URDIALES JIMENEZ 2 MASTER 60 3:40:57 13.03

3 263 JOSE MARIA HERRERA RODRIGUEZ BIKETHERORE 3 MASTER 60 4:08:55 11.56

MASTER 50

MASTER 60



4 303 JOSE LUIS HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ 4 MASTER 60 4:17:20 11.19

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 328 DOMINGO PEREZ GARCIA TRIATOR 1 E-BIKE MAS 1:48:06 26.63

2 254 JONATHAN DE FELIPE LORENZO C.D. HILERA 2 E-BIKE MAS 2:16:36 21.07

3 216 ALEJANDRO MANUEL BRAVO SICILIA 3 E-BIKE MAS 3:21:46 14.27

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 306 MIRIAM SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ BIKETHERORE 1 JUNIOR FEM 3:40:59 13.03

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 204 PAOLA ZAHONERO ABRIL CC ESCUDERIA MANTECON 1 ELITE FEM 2:38:01 18.22

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 267 LUCIA PERDOMO HERNANDEZ C.D MOUNTAIN RIDE 1 MASTER 30 FEM 2:57:44 16.20

2 334 KIM DE JONG 2 MASTER 30 FEM 3:44:52 12.80

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 228 C. AROA GONZALEZ MARTIN CLUB BAYANA 1 MASTER 40 FEM 2:46:15 17.31

2 218 ANA BELEN PEREZ RODRIGUEZ CLUB BAYANA 2 MASTER 40 FEM 3:02:49 15.75

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORÍA META MEDIA KM

1 270 MARIA FATIMA CONCEPCION MEDINA C.D. MOUNTAIN RIDE 1 E-BIKE FEM 2:33:27 18.76

2 330 CRISTINA SANCHEZ VEGA DORATIL MOYABIKE 2 E-BIKE FEM 3:13:13 14.90

MASTER 40 FEM

E-BIKE FEM

MASTER 30 FEM

E-BIKE MAS

ELITE FEM

JUNIOR FEM


